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總     計
農、林、漁、牧業

與礦業及土石採取業
製　造　業

Grand Total

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing

and Animal Husbandry;

Mining and Quarrying

Manufacturing

(1) 中小企業

   （新臺幣百萬元）

107年        12 624 472  61 004 4 456 814

108年        12 712 963  62 544 4 286 228

109年        23 555 513  79 174 4 557 867

110年        26 619 499  88 530 5 466 678

111年        28 592 007  93 783 5 572 416

112年        28 760 346  127 849 5 073 771

(2) 全部企業

   （新臺幣百萬元）

107年        42 663 539  102 009 15 335 930

108年        42 979 088  109 069 14 965 278

109年        43 629 308  107 083 15 001 672

110年        50 693 753  119 857 18 378 803

111年        55 429 805  138 400 20 100 861

112年        54 611 412  170 706 18 320 413

(3)中小企業占全部企

   業銷售額比率(%）

107年        29.59 59.80 29.06

108年        29.58 57.34 28.64

109年        53.99 73.94 30.38

110年        52.51 73.86 29.74

111年        51.58 67.76 27.72

112年        52.66 74.89 27.69

E-3 中小企業銷售額-按行業別分

年    別

(期底值)

電力及燃氣供應業與

用水供應及污染整治業

Electricity and Gas Supply;

Water Supply and

Remediation Services

 71 152

 74 276

 836 208

 932 301

1 082 880

1 344 496

1 124 312

1 144 933

1 112 671

1 205 053

1 434 445

1 756 348

6.33

6.49

75.15

77.37

          2.根據財政部財政資訊中心營業稅徵收統計資料運算而得。

75.49

76.55

資料來源：經濟部中小及新創企業署。
附    註：1.中小企業之定義係依據中小企業發展條例之認定標準計算。



營建工程業
批  發  及

零  售  業
運輸及倉儲業

住  宿  及

餐  飲  業

Construction
Wholesale and Retail

Trade

Transportation and

Storage

Accommodation and

Food Services

1 527 771 4 475 925  287 676  491 310

1 626 093 4 516 661  294 890  519 165

1 874 204 10 755 870  824 114  597 578

2 109 714 11 961 205 1 096 982  576 832

2 418 945 12 825 088 1 174 563  695 994

2 565 780 12 668 067  951 986  821 684

2 326 984 15 076 833 1 272 112  692 988

2 466 735 15 204 412 1 276 839  727 711

2 679 866 15 412 079 1 184 489  688 317

3 069 818 17 546 731 1 610 742  668 576

3 597 278 18 707 526 1 943 627  808 852

3 862 427 18 271 599 1 607 118  952 313

65.65 29.69 22.61 70.90

65.92 29.71 23.10 71.34

69.94 69.79 69.58 86.82

68.72 68.17 68.10 86.28

67.24 68.56 60.43 86.05

66.43 69.33 59.24 86.28

E-3  Sales of Small and Medium Enterprises

- By Industry

End of

Period

(1) Small and Medium

    Enterprises

    (NT$Million）

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

(2) Total Enterprises

    (NT$Million）

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

(3) Small and Medium

    Enterprises to Total

    Enterprises（%）

2018

2019

2020

2021

          for Small & Medium Enterprises Development are used in identifying the qualified      
          small & medium enterprises.  
        2.The business taxation data files being kept by the Fiscal Information Agency of M.O.F.   
          were used in determining the number of small & medium enterprises.    

2022

2023

Source：Small and Medium Enterprise and Startup Administration, M.O.E.A..
Note  ：1.The small & medium enterprise identification standards as defined in the statute     
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出版、影音製作、

傳播及資通訊服務業

金  融  及

保  險  業
不 動 產 業

專業、科學及

技 術 服 務 業
支援服務業

Information and

Communication

Financial and

Insurance
Real Estate

Professional,

Scientific and

Technical  Services

Support Services

(1) 中小企業

   （新臺幣百萬元）

107年         133 616  216 723  275 209  239 899  164 385

108年         144 257  215 718  306 612  257 143  172 493

109年         694 864 1 174 889  932 865  541 748  309 009

110年         758 526 1 244 032 1 050 319  647 139  329 820

111年         854 209 1 419 316  993 830  665 892  374 504

112年         909 300 1 737 247  978 635  714 929  393 436

(2) 全部企業

   （新臺幣百萬元）

107年        1 238 943 2 512 536 1 241 823  776 800  547 973

108年        1 279 890 2 589 055 1 443 152  779 123  557 659

109年        1 341 008 2 600 165 1 711 975  816 686  544 685

110年        1 513 018 2 735 091 1 853 904 1 002 000  586 240

111年        1 671 055 3 139 012 1 762 954 1 014 443  635 061

112年        1 752 794 3 662 088 1 932 723 1 076 394  708 014

(3)中小企業占全部企

   業銷售額比率(%）

107年        10.78 8.63 22.16 30.88 30.00

108年        11.27 8.33 21.25 33.00 30.93

109年        51.82 45.19 54.49 66.33 56.73

110年        50.13 45.48 56.65 64.58 56.26

111年        51.12 45.22 56.37 65.64 58.97

112年        51.88 47.44 50.64 66.42 55.57

E-3 中小企業銷售額-按行業別分（續）

年    別

(期底值)

          2.根據財政部財政資訊中心營業稅徵收統計資料運算而得。

資料來源：經濟部中小及新創企業署。
附    註：1.中小企業之定義係依據中小企業發展條例之認定標準計算。
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教育業
醫療保健及社

會工作服務業

藝術、娛樂及

休閒服務業

其　　　他

服　務　業

Education
Human Health and

Social Work Services

Arts, Entertainment

and Recreation
Other Services

 14 989  7 167  68 591  132 240

 17 051  8 002  74 412  137 417

 21 001  30 883  100 994  224 244

 21 375  32 987  85 552  217 508

 26 006  36 054  114 018  244 510

 30 887  40 192  133 842  268 243

 20 318  31 580  111 531  250 866

 22 098  33 171  122 250  257 712

 23 138  34 544  120 681  250 248

 24 094  36 346  102 765  240 713

 29 255  39 924  133 672  273 440

 34 484  44 419  157 828  301 743

73.77 22.69 61.50 52.71

77.16 24.12 60.87 53.32

90.76 89.40 83.69 89.61

88.71 90.76 83.25 90.36

88.89 90.31 85.30 89.42

89.57 90.48 84.80 88.90

E-3  Sales of Small and Medium Enterprises

- By Industry（Cont.）

End of

Period

(1) Small and Medium

    Enterprises

    (NT$Million）

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

(2) Total Enterprises

    (NT$Million）

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

(3) Small and Medium

    Enterprises to Total

    Enterprises（%）

2018

2019

2020

2021

          for Small & Medium Enterprises Development are used in identifying the qualified      
          small & medium enterprises.  
        2.The business taxation data files being kept by the Fiscal Information Agency of M.O.F.   
          were used in determining the number of small & medium enterprises.    

2022

2023

Source：Small and Medium Enterprise and Startup Administration, M.O.E.A..
Note  ：1.The small & medium enterprise identification standards as defined in the statute     


